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13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

SENIORS

Short ProgramDom sportova

Free Skating12 ožu 2016

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 7

7

28m*58m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn :

Short Program
Duration 2:50: Max.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills  0.80

 0.80Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 0.80Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  0.80

Interpretation  0.80

Free Skating
Duration 4:30: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills  1.60

 1.60Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 1.60Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  1.60

 1.60Interpretation



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

PANEL OF JUDGES

SENIORS - SHORT PROGRAM

Officials

ISUMs Leena LAAKSONENTechnical Controller

ISUMs. Uliana  CHIRKOVATechnical Specialist

ISUMs. Cathy  DALTONAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

ISUMs. Petra TYRBOReferee

GERMr. Ludwig CZOCZEKJudge No.1

RUSMs. Olga KOLCHANOVAJudge No.2

HUNMs. Noemi STIPKOVITSJudge No.3

CROMs. Edita LUKICJudge No.4

SUIMs. Christine MULLERJudge No.5

Data/Replay Operator

ISUMs. Theresa  KATZLINGERData Operator

ISUMr. Eugen  LARASSERReplay Operator

printed at: 24.3.2016. 10:02:44



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

RESULTS

SENIORS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 165,00SWEGKSBOOMERANG 1

22 147,94HUNPASTEAM PASSION 2

33 132,64SUIECBCOOL DREAMS SENIOR 3

44 126,97CZEUPROLYMPIA 4

55 105,31CROZSNZAGREB SNOWFLAKES SENIOR 5

66 100,31GERSKGSKATING GRACES 6

77 78,00CZESCBBALANCE 7

Referee Technical Controller

Ms. Petra TYRBO  ISU Ms Leena LAAKSONEN  ISU

Printed: 24.3.2016. 12:43:18



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

RESULTS

SENIORS SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

SWEBOOMERANG 1  52.07

HUNTEAM PASSION 2  46.77

SUICOOL DREAMS SENIOR 3  45.19

CZEOLYMPIA 4  42.63

CROZAGREB SNOWFLAKES SENIOR 5  34.55

GERSKATING GRACES 6  32.22

CZEBALANCE 7  24.19

Printed: 24.3.2016.  9:48:25



SENIORS

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

SWEBOOMERANG 1  52.07  22.99  0.00 7.17  7.08  7.42  7.25  7.42 29.08

HUNTEAM PASSION 2  46.77  21.17  0.00 6.33  6.25  6.67  6.25  6.50 25.60

SUICOOL DREAMS SENIOR 3  45.19  21.93  0.00 5.67  5.50  5.83  6.08  6.00 23.26

CZEOLYMPIA 4  42.63  18.83  0.00 5.75  5.67  6.25  6.08  6.00 23.80

CROZAGREB SNOWFLAKES SENIOR 5  34.55  16.43  0.00 4.50  4.17  4.83  4.58  4.58 18.12

GERSKATING GRACES 6  32.22  13.10  1.00 5.08  4.67  5.00  5.33  5.08 20.12

CZEBALANCE 7  24.19  9.43  1.00 3.92  3.75  3.92  4.17  3.92 15.76

IN = InterpretationCH = Choreography/CompositionSS = Skating Skills TR = Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement PE = Performance/Execution

* = factored score

Printed: 24.3.2016.  9:48:35



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

SENIORS SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.00  1.33 2 2 1 1 0

Ref 

 6.33

Elm.

Ded. 

NHE4+s3

In
fo

BOOMERANG SWE  52.07  0.00 29.08 22.99 1  6

TW2  0.33 10 011 3.002  3.33

PB2 01111 3.003  0.50  3.50

ME3+fm2 01101 4.004  0.33  4.33

01112 0.70 4.805 I2+pi3  5.50

 19.80  22.99

Program Components 

Skating Skills  7.25  7.25  7.50  7.00  6.00

Factor 

 0.80  7.17

 7.08 0.80  6.00 7.25 7.75 7.00 7.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 7.42 0.80  7.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  7.50  7.00  7.75  7.25  7.00 0.80  7.25

Interpretation  7.25  7.50  7.75  7.50  7.00 0.80  7.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.08

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00  0.50 1 1 1 1 0

Ref 

 4.50

Elm.

Ded. 

ME2+fm3

In
fo

TEAM PASSION HUN  46.77  0.00 25.60 21.17 2  4

I2+pi3  0.93 21 021 4.802  5.73

PB2 01221 3.003  0.67  3.67

NHE3+s3 01110 4.504  0.47  4.97

01111 0.30 2.005 TW1  2.30

 18.30  21.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills  6.00  6.50  7.00  6.25  6.25

Factor 

 0.80  6.33

 6.25 0.80  6.50 6.25 7.25 6.00 5.50Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 6.67 0.80  6.50 7.00 7.50 6.50 6.25Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  6.00  6.25  7.25  6.50  5.50 0.80  6.25

Interpretation  6.25  6.75  7.00  6.50  5.00 0.80  6.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.60

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.00 1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 3.00

Elm.

Ded. 

PB2

In
fo

COOL DREAMS SENIOR SUI  45.19  0.00 23.26 21.93 3  3

ME3+fm2  0.00 00 000 4.002  4.00

I2+pi2 01111 4.103  0.50  4.60

TW4 10001 5.504  0.33  5.83

00010 0.00 4.505 NHE3+s3  4.50

 21.10  21.93

Program Components 

Skating Skills  6.25  6.00  5.50  5.50  5.00

Factor 

 0.80  5.67

 5.50 0.80  5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 5.83 0.80  5.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  6.50  6.00  5.75  5.50  6.50 0.80  6.08

Interpretation  6.25  6.00  5.50  5.75  6.50 0.80  6.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.26



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

SENIORS SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.80  0.70 1 1 1 1 0

Ref 

 5.50

Elm.

Ded. 

I2+pi3

In
fo

OLYMPIA CZE  42.63  0.00 23.80 18.83 4  1

ME3+fm3  0.23 10 001 4.802  5.03

NHE2+s2 0000-1 3.003  0.00  3.00

PB2 00000 3.004  0.00  3.00

01111 0.30 2.005 TW1  2.30

 17.60  18.83

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.50  6.25  6.00  5.75  4.75

Factor 

 0.80  5.75

 5.67 0.80  5.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.25Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 6.25 0.80  5.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  5.75  6.25  6.50  6.25  5.75 0.80  6.08

Interpretation  5.50  6.00  6.50  6.50  5.50 0.80  6.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.80

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.80 -0.47 -1 -1 0 0 -1

Ref 

 4.33

Elm.

Ded. 

ME3+fm3

In
fo

ZAGREB SNOWFLAKES SENIOR CRO  34.55  0.00 18.12 16.43 5  2

PB2 -0.17 00 -10-1 3.002  2.83

TW2 00000 3.003  0.00  3.00

I2+pi2 -100-1-1 4.104 -0.33  3.77

-10000 0.00 2.505 NHE2+s1  2.50

 17.40  16.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.50  5.50  4.25  4.75  3.50

Factor 

 0.80  4.50

 4.17 0.80  3.50 4.50 4.00 5.75 4.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 4.83 0.80  3.75 5.25 4.50 5.50 4.75Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  4.25  5.75  4.25  5.00  4.50 0.80  4.58

Interpretation  4.50  5.75  4.50  4.75  4.25 0.80  4.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.12

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2

Ref 

 1.70

Elm.

Ded. 

PB1 F

In
fo

SKATING GRACES GER  32.22  1.00 20.12 13.10 6  5

TW1  0.00 0-1 000 2.002  2.00

NHE2+s2 -20-1-1-1 3.003 -0.50  2.50

I2+pi2 00000 4.104  0.00  4.10

-10-1-10-0.20 3.005 ME3+fm1  2.80

 14.10  13.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.25  5.25  4.75  5.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80  5.08

 4.67 0.80  4.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 5.00 0.80  4.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.50Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.50  5.00  5.50  4.25 0.80  5.33

Interpretation  5.25  5.50  4.75  5.25  4.00 0.80  5.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.12



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

SENIORS SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.10 -0.50 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 3.60

Elm.

Ded. 

I2+pi2

In
fo

BALANCE CZE  24.19  1.00 15.76 9.43 7  7

MEB+fmB -0.10 0-1 -1-1-1 0.602  0.50

PB1 -10-1-1-2 2.003 -0.30  1.70

NHE2+s1 -2-1-1-2-2 2.504 -0.67  1.83

00-1-1-1-0.20 2.005 TW1  1.80

 11.20  9.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.25  4.25  3.50  4.00  3.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.92

 3.75 0.80  3.50 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.92 0.80  3.50 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.50Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  3.75  4.25  4.00 0.80  4.17

Interpretation  4.00  4.50  3.50  3.75  4.00 0.80  3.92

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.76

printed: 24.3.2016.  9:48:42



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

PANEL OF JUDGES

SENIORS - FREE SKATING

Officials

ISUMs Leena LAAKSONENTechnical Controller

ISUMs. Uliana  CHIRKOVATechnical Specialist

ISUMs. Cathy  DALTONAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

ISUMs. Petra TYRBOReferee

HUNMs. Noemi STIPKOVITSJudge No.1

RUSMs. Olga KOLCHANOVAJudge No.2

USAMs. Lois LONGJudge No.3

CROMs. Edita LUKICJudge No.4

SUIMs. Christine MULLERJudge No.5

Data/Replay Operator

ISUMr. Eugen  LARASSERData Operator

ISUMs. Theresa  KATZLINGERReplay Operator

printed at: 24.3.2016. 10:03:07



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

RESULTS

SENIORS FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

SWEBOOMERANG 1  112.93

HUNTEAM PASSION 2  101.17

SUICOOL DREAMS SENIOR 3  87.45

CZEOLYMPIA 4  84.34

CROZAGREB SNOWFLAKES SENIOR 5  70.76

GERSKATING GRACES 6  68.09

CZEBALANCE 7  53.81

Printed: 24.3.2016. 12:43:23



SENIORS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

SWEBOOMERANG 1  112.93  53.07  0.00 7.25  7.33  7.67  7.58  7.58 59.86

HUNTEAM PASSION 2  101.17  49.63  1.00 6.17  6.25  6.83  6.92  6.67 52.54

SUICOOL DREAMS SENIOR 3  87.45  42.51  0.00 5.42  5.42  5.75  5.83  5.67 44.94

CZEOLYMPIA 4  84.34  37.86  1.00 5.67  5.67  5.92  6.25  6.17 47.48

CROZAGREB SNOWFLAKES SENIOR 5  70.76  34.36  0.00 4.33  4.25  4.75  4.75  4.67 36.40

GERSKATING GRACES 6  68.09  35.20  3.50 4.50  4.58  4.33  4.75  4.58 36.39

CZEBALANCE 7  53.81  26.60  2.00 3.67  3.42  3.67  3.92  3.58 29.21

IN = InterpretationCH = Choreography/CompositionSS = Skating Skills TR = Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement PE = Performance/Execution

* = factored score

Printed: 24.3.2016. 12:43:34



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

SENIORS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.47 1 1 0 1 0

Ref 

 2.97

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1

In
fo

BOOMERANG SWE  112.93  0.00 59.86 53.07 1  5

Pa4  0.93 12 012 4.802  5.73

I3+pi2 02112 4.803  0.93  5.73

B4 11221 4.004  0.67  4.67

02111 1.00 5.505 I3+pi3  6.50

1222  7.502 2.00 5.506 TC4

7  5.50  1.00 1 2 1 1 0GL4  6.50

8  4.00  0.47 0  4.471 1 1 0NHE2+s4

9  3.50  0.50 2  3.501 1 1 1-0.5PL4+d1

 4.80  0.70 1  5.501 1 1 0ME3+fm310

 44.90  53.07

Program Components 

Skating Skills  7.25  7.25  7.50  7.25  6.50

Factor 

 1.60  7.25

 7.33 1.60  6.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 7.67 1.60  7.00 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.50Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  7.75  7.50  7.75  7.50  7.25 1.60  7.58

Interpretation  7.50  7.75  7.50  7.75  7.50 1.60  7.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  59.86

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.50  1.00 1 1 1 1 0

Ref 

 6.50

Elm.

Ded. 

GL4

In
fo

TEAM PASSION HUN  101.17  1.00 52.54 49.63 2  7

I3+pi3  0.00 00 01-1 5.502  5.50

ME3+fm3 01111 4.803  0.70  5.50

I3+pi3 02221 5.504  1.67  7.17

01101 0.47 4.505 TC3  4.97

-1-100  4.33-1-0.67 5.006 NHE3+s4 F

7  3.50 -0.17 -1 0 0 -1 0PL4  3.33

8  4.80  0.47 0  5.272 1 1 -1Pa4

9  4.00  0.33 0  4.331 1 1 0W4

 2.50  0.23 0  2.731 1 0 0Cr110

 45.60  49.63

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.75  6.25  7.25  6.25  6.00

Factor 

 1.60  6.17

 6.25 1.60  6.00 6.25 7.75 6.50 5.50Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 6.83 1.60  6.00 6.50 7.25 7.50 6.75Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  6.25  7.25  7.75  7.25  5.00 1.60  6.92

Interpretation  6.00  7.25  7.50  6.75  5.00 1.60  6.67

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  52.54



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

SENIORS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.80 -0.23 1 0 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 4.57

Elm.

Ded. 

I3+pi2

In
fo

COOL DREAMS SENIOR SUI  87.45  0.00 44.94 42.51 3  4

ME3+fm3  0.00 01 000 4.802  4.80

GL4 00001 5.503  0.00  5.50

TC3 00001 4.504  0.00  4.50

00011 0.17 4.005 B4  4.17

-1-1-10  3.171-0.33 3.506 PL4

7  4.50  0.00 1 0 0 0 0NHE3+s3  4.50

8  4.80  0.00 1  4.800 0 0 0I3+pi2

9  4.00  0.00 1  4.000 0 0 0ME2+fm3

 2.50  0.00 0  2.500 0 0 0Cr110

 42.90  42.51

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.50  5.50  5.25  5.25  5.50

Factor 

 1.60  5.42

 5.42 1.60  5.75 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.25Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 5.75 1.60  6.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  6.00  5.75  5.75  5.25  6.50 1.60  5.83

Interpretation  5.75  5.75  5.50  5.00  6.50 1.60  5.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  44.94

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.10 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

Ref 

 3.60

Elm.

Ded. 

I3+pi1

In
fo

OLYMPIA CZE  84.34  1.00 47.48 37.86 4  6

GL4  0.00 00 -110 5.502  5.50

ME2+fm3 00-101 4.003  0.00  4.00

W4 00000 4.004  0.00  4.00

-10001 0.00 3.005 NHE2+s2  3.00

-1-1-1-1  3.00-1-0.50 3.506 PL4 F

7  3.00  0.00 1 0 0 0 0TC2  3.00

8  4.80  0.23 0  5.030 1 1 0I2+pi3

9  4.00  0.00 0  4.000 0 1 0Pa3

 2.50  0.23 1  2.730 1 0 0Cr110

 38.40  37.86

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.75  5.75  6.00  5.50  5.00

Factor 

 1.60  5.67

 5.67 1.60  4.50 5.25 6.00 5.75 6.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 5.92 1.60  5.00 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.25Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  6.50  6.50  6.50  5.50  5.75 1.60  6.25

Interpretation  6.00  6.75  6.75  5.25  5.75 1.60  6.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  47.48



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

SENIORS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.80  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 4.80

Elm.

Ded. 

ME3+fm3

In
fo

ZAGREB SNOWFLAKES SENIOR CRO  70.76  0.00 36.40 34.36 5  2

GL2 -0.17 00 -10-1 3.002  2.83

NHE2+sB -1-1-1-1-1 2.003 -0.30  1.70

TC2 00000 3.004  0.00  3.00

00000 0.00 4.105 I2+pi2  4.10

0000  3.500 0.00 3.506 PL4

7  4.00  0.00 0 0 0 0 0Pa3  4.00

8  4.10 -0.17 0  3.93-1 0 -1 0I3+pi1

9  4.00  0.00 -1  4.000 0 0 0W4

 2.50  0.00 0  2.500 0 0 0Cr110

 35.00  34.36

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.50  4.25  4.25  5.00  4.00

Factor 

 1.60  4.33

 4.25 1.60  4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 4.75 1.60  4.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.25Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  5.00  4.25  4.75  5.00  4.50 1.60  4.75

Interpretation  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.75  4.75 1.60  4.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  36.40

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.50 -0.67 -1 -1 0 0 -1

Ref 

 4.83

Elm.

Ded. 

GL4

In
fo

SKATING GRACES GER  68.09  3.50 36.39 35.20 6  3

Sp3 -0.23 -10 -100 4.802  4.57

PL4 00000 3.503  0.00  3.50

I2+pi2 -2-2-2-2-2 4.104 F -1.00  3.10

-1-2-1-10-0.40 2.505 NHE2+s1  2.10

0000  3.000 0.00 3.006 TC2

7  4.00 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1ME3+fm2  3.50

8  2.50  0.00 0  2.500 0 0 0Cr1

9  4.80 -0.70 0  4.10-1 -1 -1 -1I3+pi2

 4.00  0.00 0  4.000 0 0 0B410

 38.70  35.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.00  4.00  4.75  4.75  4.00

Factor 

 1.60  4.50

 4.58 1.60  3.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 4.33 1.60  4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.25  5.00  4.50  5.00 1.60  4.75

Interpretation  5.00  4.25  4.75  4.25  4.75 1.60  4.58

Deductions Falls: Non-permitted element: -3.50-2.00 -1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  36.39



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

SENIORS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.10 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

Ref 

 3.60

Elm.

Ded. 

I3+pi1

In
fo

BALANCE CZE  53.81  2.00 29.21 26.60 7  1

GL2+d1 -0.5-0.83 -1-2 -1-2-2 3.002  1.67

PL4 -1-1-1-1-1 3.503 -0.50  3.00

TC2 00000 3.004  0.00  3.00

00-1-1-1-0.20 2.505 I1+pi1  2.30

-1-1-1-1  2.70-1-0.30 3.006 Pa2

7  4.00 -0.17 -1 -1 0 0 0B4  3.83

8  3.00 -0.50 -1  2.50-2 -1 -2 -2ME2+fm2 F

9  2.50 -0.80 -2  1.70-2 -1 -2 -2NHE2+s1 F

 2.50 -0.20 -1  2.30-1 0 0 -1Co110

 31.10  26.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  4.00  3.50  4.75  2.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.67

 3.42 1.60  3.00 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.25Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.67 1.60  2.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.50  4.00  4.25  2.50 1.60  3.92

Interpretation  3.00  4.25  3.75  4.00  2.50 1.60  3.58

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.21

printed: 24.3.2016. 12:43:41



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

ADVANCE NOVICE

Free SkatingDom sportova

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 2

2

28m*58m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn :

Free Skating
Duration 3:30: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills  1.00

 1.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 1.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  1.00

Interpretation  1.00



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

PANEL OF JUDGES

ADVANCE NOVICE - FREE SKATING

Officials

ISUMs Leena LAAKSONENTechnical Controller

ISUMs. Uliana  CHIRKOVATechnical Specialist

ISUMs. Cathy  DALTONAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

ISUMs. Petra TYRBOReferee

SUIMs. Christine MULLERJudge No.1

RUSMs. Olga KOLCHANOVAJudge No.2

CROMs. Edita LUKICJudge No.3

HUNMs. Noemi STIPKOVITSJudge No.4

ITAMs. Michela CESAROJudge No.5

Data/Replay Operator

ISUMr. Eugen  LARASSERData Operator

ISUMs. Theresa  KATZLINGERReplay Operator

printed at: 24.3.2016. 10:03:52



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

RESULTS

ADVANCE NOVICE FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 43,27ITAPSMHOT SHIVERS 1

2 32,13CROZSNZAGREB SNOWFLAKES ADVANCE NOVICE 2

Referee Technical Controller

Ms. Petra TYRBO  ISU Ms Leena LAAKSONEN  ISU

Printed: 24.3.2016.  9:55:36



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

RESULTS

ADVANCE NOVICE FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

ITAHOT SHIVERS 1  43.27

CROZAGREB SNOWFLAKES ADVANCE NOVICE 2  32.13

Printed: 24.3.2016.  9:55:40



ADVANCE NOVICE

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

ITAHOT SHIVERS 1  43.27  22.43  0.00 3.92  3.92  4.33  4.25  4.42 20.84

CROZAGREB SNOWFLAKES ADVANCE NOVICE 2  32.13  17.13  0.50 2.92  2.92  3.25  3.33  3.08 15.50

IN = InterpretationCH = Choreography/CompositionSS = Skating Skills TR = Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement PE = Performance/Execution

* = factored score

Printed: 24.3.2016.  9:55:49



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

ADVANCE NOVICE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00  0.33 0 1 1 1 0

Ref 

 4.33

Elm.

Ded. 

L4

In
fo

HOT SHIVERS ITA  43.27  0.00 20.84 22.43 1  1

TC2  0.00 00 100 3.002  3.00

PB2 00000 3.003  0.00  3.00

ME2+fm2 0000-1 3.004  0.00  3.00

-10000 0.00 2.505 NHE2+s1  2.50

0000  4.100 0.00 4.106 I2+pi2

7  2.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 0Co1  2.50

 22.10  22.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  4.25  3.75  4.00  4.00

Factor 

 1.00  3.92

 3.92 1.00  4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 4.33 1.00  4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.00  4.50  5.00 1.00  4.25

Interpretation  3.75  4.50  4.50  4.25  5.50 1.00  4.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.84

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00 -0.17 0 0 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 2.83

Elm.

Ded. 

PB2

In
fo

ZAGREB SNOWFLAKES ADVANCE NOVICE CRO  32.13  0.50 15.50 17.13 2  2

NHE2+sB -0.60 -2-2 -2-2-1 2.002  1.40

I2+pi1 -1-1-1-2-1 3.503 -0.50  3.00

TC1 -3-1-2-2-2 2.004 F -0.60  1.40

-100-1-2-0.20 3.005 ME2+fm2  2.80

-2-10-1  3.50-1-0.50 4.006 W4

7  2.50 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1Co1  2.20

 20.00  17.13

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.25  3.00  2.75  2.25

Factor 

 1.00  2.92

 2.92 1.00  2.00 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.25 1.00  2.50 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.25  2.50 1.00  3.33

Interpretation  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.00  2.50 1.00  3.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.50

printed: 24.3.2016.  9:55:55



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

BASIC NOVICE

Dom sportova

Free Skating11 ožu 2016

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 5

5

28m*58m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn :

Program Component Factors  0.00

Free Skating
Duration 3:00: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills  1.70

 1.70Performance/Execution

 1.70Interpretation



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

PANEL OF JUDGES

BASIC NOVICE - FREE SKATING

Officials

ISUMs Leena LAAKSONENTechnical Controller

ISUMs. Uliana  CHIRKOVATechnical Specialist

ISUMs. Cathy  DALTONAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

ISUMs. Petra TYRBOReferee

HUNMs. Noemi STIPKOVITSJudge No.1

RUSMs. Olga KOLCHANOVAJudge No.2

USAMs. Lois LONGJudge No.3

CROMs. Edita LUKICJudge No.4

SUIMs. Christine MULLERJudge No.5

Data/Replay Operator

ISUMs. Theresa  KATZLINGERData Operator

ISUMr. Eugen  LARASSERReplay Operator

printed at: 24.3.2016. 10:03:32



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

RESULTS

BASIC NOVICE FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 33,10CZEIFLICE FLOWERS 1

2 27,60CROICAICE CATS 2

3 25,04CROZSNZAGREB SNOWFLAKES NOVICE 3

4 24,49HUNTBSTEAM BUDAPEST SYNCHRO 4

5 23,28CZEBUBBUBLINKY 5

Referee Technical Controller

Ms. Petra TYRBO  ISU Ms Leena LAAKSONEN  ISU

Printed: 24.3.2016. 10:00:00



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

RESULTS

BASIC NOVICE FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

CZEICE FLOWERS 1  33.10

CROICE CATS 2  27.60

CROZAGREB SNOWFLAKES NOVICE 3  25.04

HUNTEAM BUDAPEST SYNCHRO 4  24.49

CZEBUBLINKY 5  23.28

Printed: 24.3.2016. 10:00:05



BASIC NOVICE

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PE INSS

CZEICE FLOWERS 1  33.10  16.10  0.00 3.17  0.00  3.50  0.00  3.33 17.00

CROICE CATS 2  27.60  13.51  0.50 2.58  0.00  2.92  0.00  3.08 14.59

CROZAGREB SNOWFLAKES NOVICE 3  25.04  11.57  0.00 2.50  0.00  2.67  0.00  2.75 13.47

HUNTEAM BUDAPEST SYNCHRO 4  24.49  11.60  0.00 2.33  0.00  2.50  0.00  2.75 12.89

CZEBUBLINKY 5  23.28  12.87  1.50 2.08  0.00  2.67  0.00  2.25 11.91

IN = InterpretationSS = Skating Skills PE = Performance/Execution

* = factored score

Printed: 24.3.2016. 10:00:15



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

BASIC NOVICE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00 -0.50 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 2.50

Elm.

Ded. 

TC2

In
fo

ICE FLOWERS CZE  33.10  0.00 17.00 16.10 1  2

PB2  0.00 00 000 3.002  3.00

I2 00000 2.003  0.00  2.00

Cr1 -10-100 2.504 -0.10  2.40

0-1000 0.00 3.105 L3  3.10

-1010  3.100 0.00 3.106 W3

 16.70  16.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.00  3.50  3.00  3.00

Factor 

 1.70  3.17

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.50 1.70  2.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.25  2.50 1.70  3.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.00

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.00 1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 2.50

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1

In
fo

ICE CATS CRO  27.60  0.50 14.59 13.51 2  5

I1 -0.13 -20 -1-10 1.502  1.37

L3 -1-1000 3.103 -0.13  2.97

PB2 0-1-100 3.004 -0.17  2.83

1-1-1-10-0.13 1.005 TCB  0.87

000-1  2.97-1-0.13 3.106 W3

 14.20  13.51

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.25  2.25

Factor 

 1.70  2.58

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.92 1.70  2.50 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.25 1.70  3.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.59

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10 -0.13 0 -1 -1 0 0

Ref 

 2.97

Elm.

Ded. 

W3

In
fo

ZAGREB SNOWFLAKES NOVICE CRO  25.04  0.00 13.47 11.57 3  3

I1 -0.20 -1-1 -1-1-1 1.502  1.30

PB1 00-1-1-1 2.003 -0.20  1.80

Co1 0-1-1-2-1 2.504 -0.30  2.20

-1-1-2-2-1-0.53 3.105 L3  2.57

-1-1-2-2  0.73-1-0.27 1.006 TCB

 13.20  11.57

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.50

Factor 

 1.70  2.50

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.67 1.70  2.50 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation  2.75  2.75  3.00  2.50  2.75 1.70  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.47



13th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2016

BASIC NOVICE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00 -0.20 -1 -1 -2 0 0

Ref 

 1.80

Elm.

Ded. 

I2

In
fo

TEAM BUDAPEST SYNCHRO HUN  24.49  0.00 12.89 11.60 4  4

W3 -0.13 0-1 0-10 3.102  2.97

L2 -100-1-1 2.403 -0.20  2.20

PB1 0-1-1-2-1 2.004 -0.30  1.70

-1-1-2-2-1-0.27 1.005 TCB  0.73

-1-2-1-1  2.200-0.30 2.506 Cr1

 13.00  11.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.00  2.25  3.25  2.00

Factor 

 1.70  2.33

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.50 1.70  2.50 3.50 2.25 2.25 2.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation  3.00  2.50  2.50  3.25  2.75 1.70  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.89

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.00 0 0 -2 0 0

Ref 

 2.50

Elm.

Ded. 

Co1

In
fo

BUBLINKY CZE  23.28  1.50 11.91 12.87 5  1

PB1 -0.30 -1-1 0-2-1 2.002  1.70

I1 00-100 1.503  0.00  1.50

TC1 000-10 2.004  0.00  2.00

000-1-1-0.13 3.105 L3  2.97

-10-1-1  2.200-0.20 2.406 W2

 13.50  12.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.25  2.75  1.75  2.00  2.00

Factor 

 1.70  2.08

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.67 1.70  3.00 3.00 2.00 2.50 2.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation  2.25  2.75  2.00  2.25  2.25 1.70  2.25

Deductions Non-permitted element: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.91

printed: 24.3.2016. 10:00:22
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